orm PTO-1595 06 - 04 - ay 23, 2001			CR SHEET	CR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT Patent and Trademark Off	
TO THE HONORABLE COMMI Please record the attached original	101736577		.RKS: ney Docket No.: 8728-479 (YOR9-2001-0003)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Inpla	2. Name	and address of re	eceiving party(ies):	
Takahisa Amemiya Toshiaki Arai Evan George Colgan Yoshitami Sakaguchi Kazumi Sakai	'& <i>3]0]</i>	Name: Internal A		International Busin Corporation	iess Machin
Kai R. Schleupen		Street Add	dress:		/86.
Additional name(s) of conveying party [] yes [X]	(ies) attached?] no	City:		Armonk	60
3. Nature of Conveyance		Country/S	state/Zip:	New York, 10504	Ť
[X] Assignment []	Merger Change of Name	Additiona	l names and add	lresses attached? [] y	es [X] no
Execution Date: <u>4/26/01; 5/7/01; 4/18/</u> <u>4/18/01, respectively</u>	01; 4/26/01; 5/11/01; and				
4. Application number(s) or patent num	mber(s):				
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, t	he execution		lication is <u>4/26/01; 5</u> 5/11/01; and 4/18/01	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s):			
N/A 19/8137741		N/A			
	Additional numbers att	ached? []	Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total r	number of applic	ations and patents in [1]	volved:
Name: Frank Chau, Esq.				41)	\$ <u>40.0</u>
Internal Address: F. Chau & Associate			[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1900 Hempstead Turn City: East Meadow State: NY		8. Depos (Attach dup	it account numbe licate copy of this pa	er: <u>50-0510/IBM (Ye</u> age if paying by deposit ac	orktown Heig count)
2001 08:247 - 00000005 5007	bo NOT US	E THIS S	PACE		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belie original document.	f, the foregoing information	on is true and	d correct and an	y attached copy is a t	rue copy of t
James J. Bitetto, Esq.	- my	20to	<u>р м</u>	ay 23, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 40,513	() Total w	menature mber of page	es including cov	Date er sheet, attachments	and docume
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)	V				
М	ail documents to be recorded wi Assistant Commissioner Box A		er sheet information d Trademarks	to:	
M Public burden reporting for this sample cove the document and gathering the data needed, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of	ail documents to be recorded wi Assistant Commissioner Box A Washingto r sheet is estimated to average , and completing and reviewin	th required cove for Patents and ssignments on, D.C. 20231 about 30 minu g the sample co	er sheet information d Trademarks ntes per document t over sheet. Send co	to	be recorded, including

PATENT REEL: 011849 FRAME: 0092 (JOINT FORM) (MORE THAN TWO)

Page 1 of 1

Assignment

Whereas, we

Inventor and City	(1) Takahisa Amemiya County of	of Japan and State of	
	and (2) Toshiaki Arai County of	of Japan and State of	
	and (3) Evan George Colgan County of Rockland County	of Chestnut Ridge and State of New York	
	and (4) Yoshitami Sakaguch i County of	of Japan and State of	
	and (5) Kazumi Sakai County of	of Japan and State of	
	and (6) Kai R. Schleupen County of Westchester County	of Yorktown Heights and State of New York	

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE LOW RESISTANCE WIRING IN THE PERIPHERY REGION OF DISPLAYS AND METHOD FOR FABRICATION

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

DATES THAT (1) 4/26 / 2001 and (2) 5/7/2001 and (3) 4/77/2001INVENTORS (4) 4/26/2001 and (5) 5/11/2001 and (6) 4/78/2001. SIGNED THE DECLARATION

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

CITY DATÈ	Signed and sealed (1) at Tamato on 4/26/ 2001, (Takahisa Amemiya) INVENTOR FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME	SIGNATURE
CITY DATE	Signed and sealed and (2) at Yound To on 5/7/ 2001, (Toshiaki Arai) INVENTOR FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME	SIGNATURE
CITY DATE	Signed and sealed and (3) at Yov to Herry 15 on 4/18/ 2001, (Evan George Colgan) INVENTOR FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME	SIGNATURE
CTTV	RECORDED: 05/23/2001 Yoshitami REE4.011849 FRAME:	00193 ATURE